

Office of Superintendent of Schools
Board Meeting of November 14, 2001

October 31, 2001

Personnel Management and Services
Nelson E. Diaz, Deputy Superintendent

**SUBJECT: SUSPENSION OF EMPLOYEE
JACQUELINE JONES - INSTRUCTIONAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
SPECIALIST
PARKVIEW ELEMENTARY SCHOOL**

On October 31, 2001, the Superintendent of Schools sent the following letter to Ms. Jacqueline Jones:

I am exercising my responsibility as Superintendent of Schools and recommending to The School Board of Miami-Dade County, Florida, at its scheduled meeting of November 14, 2001, that the School Board suspend you without pay from your current position as Instructional Management System Specialist, at Parkview Elementary School, for 30 calendar days, effective at the close of the workday, November 14, 2001, for just cause, including, but not limited to: Preliminary Personnel Investigative Report F-17918, concerning improper conduct - substantiated; violation of School Board Rule 6Gx13-4A-1.21, Responsibilities and Duties; violation of the Code of Ethics and the Principles of Professional Conduct of the Education Profession in Florida (State Board Rule 6B-1.001). This action is taken in accordance with Sections 230.03(2), 230.23(5)(f), and 447.209, Florida Statutes.

You have waived, in writing, your right to contest your suspension.

RECOMMENDED: That effective November 14, 2001, at the close of the workday, the School Board suspend Ms. Jacqueline Jones, Instructional Management System Specialist, at Parkview Elementary School, for 30 calendar days without pay.

NED:grp

E-10